TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GP CO 9 INC		01/29/2002	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPGI Management GP Inc./Gestion OPGI GP Inc.
Street Address:	130 Adelaide Street West
Internal Address:	Oxford Tower, 10th Floor
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M5H 3P5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2392706
Registration Number:	2456844
Registration Number:	2584560
Registration Number:	2679577
Registration Number:	2688318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770
Email: kerry@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani. Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1210 Address Line 4: New York, NI	EW YORK 10176	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4068-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance J. Lieberman	
Total Attachments: 0		

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK